Illinois law.
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Section 2150.250  Advisors, Consultants, and Visitors 

a)	Advisors to the Commission are as provided by law.  Consultants to the Commission may be elected to serve for a period of not to exceed one year, by majority vote of the members of the Commission. 

b)	The Commission shall meet in closed session without advisors, consultants, or visitors by vote of 5 members of the Commission, provided that such closed session shall conform to The Open Meetings Act. 

c)	Advisors and consultants may join in debate at any time, but may not vote on any business before the Commission.  No person other than a member of the Commission, an advisor, or consultant shall address the Commission except with the consent of the Chairman or a majority of the members present.  In case of any disturbances or disorderly conduct, the presiding officer shall require the meeting place to be cleared of visitors. 
